504207402 02/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
POPULATION DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	11/25/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POPULATION BIO, INC.
Street Address:	105 MAXESS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 124-S
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2015000093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124532826

Email: carolmeretti@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: ANA CAROLINA MERETTI
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33655-712.601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANA CAROLINA MERETTI
SIGNATURE:	/CAROL MERETTI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=33655_712_601_Name_Change#page1.tif source=33655_712_601_Name_Change#page2.tif source=33655_712_601_Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 504207402 REEL: 041587 FRAME: 0966

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 25, 2016.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

161123000056

CT-U7

Serve your Division of Corporations,
State Records and
Uniform Commercial Code

Company of State

Declaration of State

Declaration of Conference And Conference

STATE AND CONFERENCE AND CONFEREN

St. Wasterplan Ave. Alterny Mr (2201-000) Wasterplan (1970)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Population Diagnostics, Inc.

(Insert Name of Fartige Corporation)

Under Section 1309 of the Business Corporation Law

Simplese the following section sets (files same the corporation has agreed	corporation has agreed to time of the linear mo I have lin New York State in:	w is New York State	The fiction
ECOND: The jurisdiction o	f incorporation of the corporation		
Delaware			
HIRD: The date on which th June 1, 2007	e corporation was authorized to d	o business in Ne	w York State
	or Authority is amended as follow		
t the true repres of the foreign corporation was the love of the furtalization of incorp	n heur been changest, sei forth à statement that hanstion and the state the change was in effect	the charge of eases: led)	COLDINAL COMMAN
anagraph FIRST of the	Application for Authority is ame	nded to read in i	is entirety
: follows:	•		
IRST: The name of the cor een effected under the laws	poration is: Population Blo, Inc Lof the jurisdiction of its income	The name of profession and Nov	unge has ember21.

DOS-16804 (Rev. 63/16)

Face (of 2

161123000056

PATENT REEL: 041587 FRAME: 0968

a.			0:	56	
Puragraph	of the Application for	r Authority is amende	d to read in its	entirety as	
fallows:		1/	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
		10,	& STATE O	FNEW YOR	
		v	* DEPARTM	ENT OF STA	IIE .
en de la companya de Anno de la companya	:		A. A.		
e State of the state of the st				232016	
			W \$		••••
		on and the second s	*		
1 .m		o. o. o. o.		SUFI	
*	47	Jim Chinitz		* 1	
// *	privV		Name of Signery		
		President and	Chief Execut	ive Officer	
CT-07	8	***************************************	(This of Signer)		
	CERTIFICATE C	Y AMENDMEN			
	() <u>. </u>			
	Population Diag	nostics, inc			
		ovige Corporation)			
	Under Section 1309 of the	Business Corporation	Law		
Annie (Schroyer				7)
LINEA S DIRECTOR		M. WANT OF PROJECT		777	
Address Villour Duri	sini Goodrich & Roseti, P.	.b., ///// / 0000/.	A.VV., FRUIT		177
Oty. State and Zer Code	Washington, D.C., 20006				
	,				\$100 mg \$1.
NOTES:	ration and the date it was authori	ned to mendant business is	. Xion Vask Cinia		
provided on this certif	icase must exactly match the reco the Department of State's website	rds of the Department of '		MAN	
 Z. This form was prepare 	ed by the New York State Departs	nent of State. It does not a	xonain all options		
province materials	sw You are not required to use th al stationery stores.	is louin. Xon may aran 91) in case source of the		
3 The Department of St	He recommends that all documen	ts be prepared under the g	uidance of an add	ano)	
	e submitted with a \$60 filing fee.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			* **
Zaroma carony		, · · ·			
	•				
	·	***		***	
	nal 1	-d+1026	4049n		
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * ***		
	$oldsymbol{\cap} oldsymbol{\cap} oldsymbol{\cap}$		MM		
	J X	MIIIJU	WIW.	72.17	
				クタル	2.00
99.7 (Rev 03/16)		ola .			aye 2 of 2
M. Said Sanger Cont.			The state of the state of		Mark Commence

PATENT REEL: 041587 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 02/01/2017